Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 1997 and quarterly
report from Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 1998 and the
financial statements of Viaweb included elsewhere in this Form 8-K.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)
   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------
   YAHOO!   VIAWEB
   MARCH 31,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA
   1998   1998   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   44,977   $   106   $   -   $   45,083
  Short-term investments in marketable securities   71,920   -   -   71,920
  Accounts receivable, net   12,978   49   -   13,027
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   4,764   222   -   4,986
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------

   Total current assets   134,639   377   -   135,016

Long-term investments in marketable securities   7,647   -   -   7,647
Property and equipment, net   8,007   172   -   8,179
Other assets   10,112   12   4,264  (D)   14,388

   Total   $  160,405   $   561   $   4,264   $  165,230
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
  Notes payable   $   -   $  1,228   $   (1,228) (B)   $   -
  Accounts payable   4,906   370   -   5,276
  Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   18,238   188   1,750  (A)   20,176
  Deferred revenue   10,102   8   -   10,110
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------

   Total current liabilities   33,246   1,794   522   35,562

Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries   473   -   -   473

Shareholders' equity (deficit)   126,686   (1,233)   46,809  (A)   129,195
   1,228  (B)
   5  (C)
   (44,300) (D)
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------

   Total   $  160,405   $   561   $   4,264   $  165,230
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------

   See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------------
   YAHOO!   VIAWEB
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   PRO FORMA
   1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues   $   67,411   $   343   $   -   $   67,754
Cost of revenues   9,372   268   -   9,640
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

   Gross profit   58,039   75   -   58,114
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

Operating expenses:

  Sales and marketing   43,930   863   -   44,793
  Product development   11,138   321   1,421 (E)   12,880
  General and administrative   6,472   528   -   7,000
  Other non-recurring costs   25,095   -   -   25,095
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

   Total operating expenses   86,635   1,712   1,421   89,768
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

Loss from operations   (28,596)   (1,637)   (1,421)   (31,654)
Interest income (expense), net   4,982   (110)   -   4,872
Minority interests in operations of consolidated
subsidiaries   727   -   -   727
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

   Net loss   $  (22,887)   $   (1,747)   $  (1,421)   $  (26,055)
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

Basic and diluted net loss per share   $   (0.53)   $   (0.59) (F)
   ----------   ----------
Shares used in computing basic and diluted
  net loss per share   43,583   43,977
   ----------   ----------

[…]

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------------
   YAHOO!   VIAWEB
   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED
   MARCH, 31   MARCH, 31   PRO FORMA
   1998   1998   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues   $   30,206   $   290   $   -   $  30,496
Cost of revenues   3,917   94   -   4,011
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

   Gross profit   26,289   196   -   26,485
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Operating expenses:
  Sales and marketing   16,096   237   -   16,333
  Product development   4,534   170   355  (E)   5,059
  General and administrative   1,992   151   -   2,143
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   22,622   558   355   23,535
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   3,667   (362)   (355)   2,950
Interest income (expense), net   1,446   (105)   -   1,341
Minority interests in operations of consolidated
subsidiaries   243   -   -   243
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   5,356   (467)   (355)   4,534
Provision for income taxes   1,071   -   -   1,071
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

   Net income (loss)   $   4,285   $   (467)   $   (355)   $   3,463
   ----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Net income per share:
  Basic   $   0.10   $   0.08 (F)
   ----------   ---------
  Diluted   $   0.08   $   0.06 (F)
   ----------   ---------